18. CHARLESTON NEIGHBOURHOOD IMPROVEMENT PLAN: BARBOUR STREET

The Board considered a report seeking its approval to grant the Environment and Traffic Committee power to act in approving Barbour Street south and Charles Street proceeding to final design and construction.

The Board resolved:

- 1. That the Environment and Traffic Committee be given power to act in relation to approving Charles Street and Barbour Street south proceeding to final design and construction.
- 2. That Denis O'Rourke be appointed to the Environment and Traffic Committee for the duration of the Environment and Traffic Committee at which the above issue is considered.